ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.219
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7™ DECEMBER, 2022

FOODGRAINS TO UP UNDER PMGKY
1219. SHRI GHANSHYAM SINGH LODHI:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION SUHI<H HTH, @Ter 3 aTdsiae fAa<r 55 be pleased to state:

(a) the district-wise details of foodgrains provided to Uttar Pradesh so far under Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Yojana (PMGKY);

(b) the number of families benefited under the said scheme in Rampur Parliamentary constituency;

(c) whether there is any proportional relationship between the Central Government and the State Government under Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan
Yojana; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): The district-wise details of foodgrains provided to Uttar Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Anna Yojana (PMGKAY) phases I-VII are as per Annexure-I.

(b): 4,13,687 families per month are benefitted under PMGKAY in Rampur Parliamentary constituency of Uttar Pradesh

(c) & (d): Under PMGKAY Government of India provides 100% food subsidy and expenditure incurred on intra-state transpertation and handling of foodgrain and Fair Price Shop (FPS) dealers’ margin for distribution of foodgrains without any cost sharing by States/UTs including Uttar Pradesh.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 219 FOR ANSWER
-wise details of foodgrains provided to Uttar Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Garib Kal

The district

ANNEXURE-

ON 07.12.2022 IN THE LOK SABHA
yan Yojana (PMGKY)

PMGKAY-1 (April- | PMGKAY-li{luly-Nov, PMGKAY-lli{May- | PMGKAY-IV (July-| PMGKAY-V(Dec, | PMGKAY-VI {April- PMGKAY VII{Oct-
S.No. | Name of District June, 2020) 2020) June, 2021) Nov, 2021) 21-Mar, 22) Sep, 2022) Dec, 22)

1 |Amethi 20893.99 35855.62 14450.860 36152.15 28921.720 43746.690 21830.31
2 |Ambedkar Nagar 27651.18 46302.90 18365.860 45924.65 36739.720 55049.240 27425.25
3 |Ayodhaya 27348.20 46619.44 18552.620 46381.55 37105.240 56127.050 27988.245
4 Bara Banki 38911.41 65741.06 26269.990 65674.975 52539.980 78631.190 39248.025
5 Sultanpur 27973.11 46801.38 18721.250 46803.125 37442.500 56320.530 28168.05
6 |Aligarh 39094.91 66951.27 26830.500 67076.25 53661.000 80963.830 40422.885
7 Etah 18430.87 31482.64 12817.890 32044.725 25635.780 39553.240 19844.4
8 |Kasganj 15868.91 268592.83 10831.500 27078.75 21663.000 32679.820 16325.16
9 Hathras 17693.05 29647.56 11845.470 29613.675 23690.940 35584.440 17791.965
10 |Agra 42917.25 73250.61 30146.690 75366.725 60293.380 52814.480 46331.04
11 |Firozabad 26349.66 45805.53 18504.230 46260.575 37008.460 58163.610 29388.345
12 |Mathura 25910.70 44726.50 18425.160 46062.9 36850.320 56556.000 28177.185
13 |Mainpuri 16700.21 29498.38 12142.610 30356.525 24285.220 38676.120 19769.055
14 |Azamgarh 50308.35 87221.86 35117.740 87794.35 70235.480 105795.300, 52884.405
15 |Ballia 37381.39 62196.94 24573.330 61433.325 49146.660 74183.100 37101.645
16 |Mau 24445.15 41587.43 16579.040 41447.6 33158.080 49758.410 24810.525
17 |Etawah 16765.61 28426.06 11521.090 28802.725 23042.180 35757.840 17917.56
18 |Auraiya 14045.28 24002.32 9702.310 24255.775 19404.620 30991.610 15759.96
19 |Kannauj 18135.69 30401.89 12076.170 30190.425 24152.340 37518.130 18900.585
20  |Kanpur Dehat 19109.26 32621.25 13083.840 32709.6 26167.680 40954.070 20564.565
21 [Kanpur Nagar 38580.91 69052.05 27618.310 69045,775 55236.620 86103.060 43509.225
22 |Farrukhabad 19572.10 33863.49 13676.830 34192.075 27353.660 42492.410 21383.01
23 |Kushinagar 41745.84 69664.60 27893.020 69732.55 55786.040 83706.430 41849.145
24 |Gorakhpur 47308.60 80311.36 33322.420 83306.05 66644.840 96726.750 49954.065
25 |Deoria 35381.10 60054.60 23960.890 59902.225 47921.780 71984.280 35972.085
26 |Mahara ganj 30731.40 51355.42 20676.330 51690.825 41352.660 62474.720 31204.905
27  |Chitrakoot 12068.88 20829.21 8322.5%0 20806.475 16645.180 25102.790 12527.835
28 |Bandha 20364.24 34456.72 13789.350 34473.375 27578.700 41123.000 20497.8
25 |Mahoba 10168.97 17401.14 7159.530 17998.825 14399.060 21876.320 10916.25
30  |Hamirpur 13563.64 23083.08 9262.900 23157.25 18525.800 27487.370 13561.59
31 |alaun 16340.79 28154.42 11568.350! 28920.875 23136.700 35475.810 17784.495
32 |Jhansi 21135.09 35951.75 14625.050 36562.625 29250.100 44828.060 22414.74
33 |lalitpur 13870.35 23226.86 9405.480 23513.7 18810.960 28333.810 14130.9
34 |Gonda 37608.62 63522.83 26056.460 65141.15 52112.920 75234.950 39492.615
35  |Balrampur 22713.86 37889.40 15237.140 38092.85 30474.280 46947.340 23655.855
36 |Bahraich 39109.97 66834.41 27094.500 67736.25 54189.000 80303.940 39884.07
37  |Shrawasti 13057.37 21906.52 8693.290 21733.225 17386.580 26118.640 13015.95
38 |Kaushmabi 18382.38 31070.24 12259.600 30649 24519.200 36967.920 18412,05
39  |Pratapgarh 37153.45 62709.05 24857.910 62144775 49715.820 74739.300 37402.77
40 [Prayagraj 62546.76 108116.05 43560.210 108900.525 87120.420 131596.100 65781.63
41  |Fathepur 29213.10 49425.46 19799.060 49497.65 39598.120 59885.520 29887.95
42 |Pilibhit 23868.95 40710.43 16003.970 40009.925 32007.940 48931.290 24482.64
43  |Badaun 32659.09 54841.90 22428.510 56071.275 44857.020 70523.440 35725.025
44 |Bareily 48123.94 81902.52 32784.950 81962.4 65569.920 98205.410 45062
45  |Shahjahanpur 32906.73 55394.98 22665.990 56664.975 45331.980 68411.350 34189.005
46 |Basti 28180.19 47548.28 19080.610 47701.525 38161.220 56857.830 28289.865
47 _|Sant Kabir Nagar 18921.31 31595.49 13137.290 32843.225 26274.580 39641.500 19782.12
48 |Siddharth Nagar 28234.14 47214.90 19626.150 49065.375 39252.300 59177.220 29438.535
49  |Ghaziabad 24561.68 44877.40 17721.080 44302.7 35442.160 56602.530 28643.685
50 |Gautam Budh Nagar 11140.02 19888.05 8344.600 20861.5 16689.200 25513.330 12710.19
51 |Bulandshahr 36888.63 61948.84 24777.860 61944.65 49555.720 76572.160 38605.44
52 |Baghpat 12883.79 22165.45 8767.500 21918.75 17535.000 27364.840 13729.41
53 |Meerut 31822.81 54239.69 22213.090 55532.725 44426,180 68824.470 34668.345
54  |Hapur 14845.39 24880.68 9891.810 24729.525 19783.620 29676.640 14810.475
55 |Amroha 19265.73 33226.99 12925.440 32313.6 25850.880 38437.560 19090.5
56 |Bijnor 40266.57 67193.26 26496.660 66241.65 52993.320 81981.370 41409.12
57 {Moradabad 34234.56 57383.48 22555.400 57388.5 45910.800 68810.510 34428.915
58 Rampur 25592.25 43904.47 17548.210 43870.525 35096.420 52617.270 26289.42
59 |Sambhal 23612.47 40031.28 16361.610 40904.025 32723.220 49885.580 24925.155
60  [Mirzapur 28591.74 47995,14 19194.540 47986.35 38389.080 57452.120 28693.02
61 |Sant Ravidas nagar 17709.03 29910.77 11863.200 29658 23726.400 35877.890 18048.12
62 |Sonbhadra 22418.70 37916.10 14901.370 37253.425 29802.740 45313.670 22651.47
63 |Unnao 32820.35 56555.65 23223.160 58057.9 46446.320 70727.370 35329.62
64  |Kheri 46401.31 77972.97 31139.3%0 77848.475 62278.780 92504.880 46347.495
65 |[Rae Bareli 32408.27 55329.02 22445.240 56123.1 44858.480 67416.650 33740.97
66  |Lucknow 41371.74 73948.94 268531.130 73827.825 59062.260 93056.440 46962.81
67 |Sitapur 50877.56 86567.09 34253.280 85633.2 68506.560 103849.020 51941.235
68 [Hardoi 46242,90 78644.64 31500.530 78751.325 63001.060 94156.270 46976.865
68  |Gazipur 40826.56 69376.15 28055.220 70138.05 56110.440 83722.240 41652.735
70 |Chandauli 20848.09 35864.69 14663.180 36657.95 29326.360 43729.750 21750.095
71 {Jaunpur 50345.61 85088.53 34561.550 86403.875 69123.100 104374.350 52150.59
72 |Varanasi 38465.78 65094.40 26422.760 66056.9 52845.520 79951.620 40001.58
73 |Muzaffarnagar 31106.77 53603.41 21556.550 53991.375 43193.100 65359.190 32583.36
74 |Shamli 13790.42 23280.98 9511.870 23779.675 19023.740 28740.760 14337.48
75 |Saharanpur 38515.26 64529,51 25810.440 64526.1 51620.880 77408.290 38680.86
Total 2147303.80 3655542.20 1471859.520 3679643.800 2943715.040; 4468418.470 2236060.245

